TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release and Reassignment (originally filed at Reel 4614, Frame 0573)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
' ' ' '	FORMERLY Patriot Capital Funding, Inc.	03/30/2012	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROM Acquisition Corporation
Street Address:	6800 East 163rd Street
City:	Belton
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64012
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	ROM Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	2101 Rosecrans Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 4275
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2902121	BROW MOUNT
Registration Number:	3350756	COLLINS DYNAMICS
Registration Number:	1213183	KWIK-RAZE
Registration Number:	3447328	KWIK-STRIKE
Registration Number:	3447326	MAGNAFIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0565

900219417

Fax Number: (312)577-4688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (312)577-8416

Email: carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	342663-00023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole Dobbins
Signature:	/Carole Dobbins/
Date:	04/03/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release- Prospect as Servicer#page1.tif source=Trademark Release- Prospect as Servicer#page2.tif source=Trademark Release- Prospect as Servicer#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0566

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of March 30, 2012, by PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION (successor to PATRIOT CAPITAL FUNDING, INC.), as Servicer ("Servicer"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Assignment (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ROM ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a Delaware CORPORATION, ROM HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware Corporation (collectively, the "Grantors") and Servicer are parties to a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of August 5, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantors granted a security interest to Servicer in certain trademarks ("Trademarks") and Trademark Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantors to Servicer, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2011, at Reel 004614, Frame 0573; and

WHEREAS, Grantors has requested that Servicer release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Rights and reassign the same to the Grantors.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Servicer hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the U.S., state and foreign trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications, set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and all goodwill associated with the foregoing (collectively the "Trademark Rights").
- 2. Servicer hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantors, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Servicer, all of Servicer's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Rights.
 - Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

60964714_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Servicer has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

> PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION (successor to PATRIOT CAPITAL FUNDING, INC.), as Servicer,

By:

Name: Grier Eliasek

Title: President and COO

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
BROW MOUNT	76528664	2902121	11/9/2004
COLLINS DYNAMICS	76676108	3350756	12/11/2007
KWIK-RAZE	73292701	1213183	10/19/1982
KWIK-STRIKE	76676042	3447328	6/17/2008
MAGNAFIRE	76676040	3447326	6/17/2008

Trademark Release

RECORDED: 04/03/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0569